



**KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY**

**Add: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Directorate of Treasury & Accounts**

**Khyber Road Peshawar Ph: 091-9223590**

No. KPPRA/Capacity Building/Disc/2015-16/137/818-20.

Dated: March 04, 2016

To

✓ Chairman,  
Transparency International,  
Karachi.

**Subject: Discrepancy in Notice Inviting Tender**

Kindly refer to your letter No.TL16/1002/1A, dated February 10, 2016. Following violation is pointed out by your office which is invalid according to KPPRA Rules 2014.

The procuring entity has not mentioned the pre-qualification process which is violation of Rule 36(1) of KPPRA Rules 2014 that states as, 'the procuring entity engaging in pre-qualification shall announce, in the pre-qualification documents, all information required for pre-qualification including instructions for preparation and submission of the pre-qualification documents, evaluation criteria, list of documentary evidence required of contractors or consultants to demonstrate their respective qualifications and any other information that the procuring entity deems necessary for pre-qualification'.

Under KPPRA Rule 36(2) of KPPRA Rules 2014 that states as, 'the procuring entity shall provide a set of pre-qualification documents to any contractor or consultant, on request and subject to payment of document fee if applicable, which shall not exceed cost of printing and providing the documents'.

It is worth mentioning that the procuring entity has provided the pre-qualification process/criteria.

It is therefore, requested to direct the concerned section/office to avoid such mistakes and not to repeat the same in future.

Yours faithfully,

(FAISAL AHMAD)

Assistant Director Capacity Building

Copy to:-

1. Director Enforcement (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. PS to Managing Director (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Director Capacity Building